# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5286405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN ZACHARY MERCER	10/04/2017
STEPHEN CHARLES GRIFFITHS	10/06/2017
MICHAEL JOHN WOLLERSHEIM	10/04/2017
TREVOR ROY MILLER	10/04/2017
QIAOPING ZHANG	10/04/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMAP TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	8310 S. VALLEY HWY.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16221859		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 359 8000

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Email:

TATHAGATA D. GOSWAMI **Correspondent Name:** 

PO BOX 1247 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126692-8001.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYME HOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Jayme Hoff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page1.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page2.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page3.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page4.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page5.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page6.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page7.tif	
source=2018-12-17 Assignment as filed 126692-8001US03#page8.tif	
Total State Television Control	

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Nathan Zachary Mercer having a mailing address of 8310 S. Valley Hwy., Suite 400,
   Englewood, Colorado 80112;
- Stephen Charles Griffiths having a mailing address of 8310 S. Valley Hwy., Suite 400,
   Englewood, Colorado 80112;
- Michael John Wollersheim having a mailing address of 8310 S. Valley Hwy., Suite 400, Englewood, Colorado 80112;
- Trevor Roy Miller having a mailing address of 8310 S. Valley Hwy., Suite 400,
   Englewood, Colorado 80112; and
- Qiaoping Zhang having a mailing address of 8310 S. Valley Hwy., Suite 400, Englewood, Colorado 80112.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING 3D MODEL RESOLUTION, and filed on October 2, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/723,154 (the "Application").

Intermap Technologies Inc., having its principal place of business at 8310 S. Valley Hwy., Suite 400, Englewood, Colorado (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all

137136884.1

documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

# For Intermap Technologies Inc.:

Date: 10/11/17	Signature	Authorized Signer		
		<u> </u>		
		Authorized Signer Title		

Nathan Zachary Mercer

Date:	<u> 04</u>	4,2017		÷			
Country: City:		CANA DI		) _) ss.: )			
On this	4th	day of	Öcləbs	<u> </u>	_36	2017	, before me
personally	came						be the individual
described of the sam		executed the	foregoing	instrume	nt, a	nd acknowledge	ed execution
				Not	ary )	Public Anesk R	Vair
						S Pamel	a & Solicita

4

	Stephen Charles Critinals
Date: <u>\(\rightarrow\r</u>	ec 6, 2017
Country:	( <u></u>
City:	<u>-Calgary )</u>
On this	day of October 3017, before me
personally came	Stephen Owerles Graffles to me known to be the individual
	executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Notary Public Vignesh Pillai Resident States
	A Rendered Solicities

		~	Cy	per co
		. Antibution	Michael John	Wollersheim
notes and	2017 2017			
Date: <u>Ocho</u> )		:		
Country:	CANADA	) ) ss.:		
City:	<u>CANADA</u> <u>CALGARY</u>			
On this	day of Och	obec,	7017	, before me
personally came	<u>day of Octo</u>	<u>iersheim</u>	_, to me known	to be the individual
described in and	who executed the foregoi	ng instrument,	and acknowleds	ged execution
of the same.				
		Notary	Public Von wesh	Rlai
			TEXTELL	, rilla. Jex & Solicito

	MAIN
Trevor Roy	17111104

Date:	<u>od</u> _	4* 20	17			
Country: City:			mandaga manananananananananananananananananana	<b>55</b> ,3:		
On this personally described	ے ہے۔ came in and wh	day of description	Odobec Se Millec ne foregoing ins			, before me to be the individual ged execution
of the sam			•			
				Notary I	Public Visionesh ( Visionshe	illa: x & Solicitor

				Qiaoping Zhang				
Date:	Oct.	14,20	17	47				
Country: City:	, <b></b> 	<u>Carad</u> Calga	<u>^</u>	)   ss.: 				
On this on the same.	<i>L<sup>↑</sup></i> me and who ea	day of <u>Q \ A o P</u> secuted the	199		_, to me ki	nown to b	, before me be the individual execution	
or the same.								
				Notary	/ Public Views	esh P Miste	llai x & Solicitor	

8

137136884.1

**RECORDED: 12/17/2018**